
THURSDAYOCTOBER 17

1S y 720 k.c. 416m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON8.0 "Morning Melodies"
10. 0 Classical programme
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 ‘Hall of Fame"
11. 0 "Speaking Personally: Marriage,"talk by Phyllis Anchor
11.156 N.C.W. Talk by Mrs. Kent John-sion: "A Real Welcome"
11.30 "Popular Hits of the day"12.0 Lunch music (1.15 p.m., NEWS
FROM LONDON)

1.30 Organ Recital by CC. Foster
. Browne (relayed from the Angli-can Cathedral)2.0 Band programme with vocal in-
terludes

2.30 A.C.E. TALK: "Nature’s Tonic: The
Leafy Vegetable "

2.45 ‘Piano Rhythm"
3. 0 Classical programme
4. 0 Frost and special weather fore-
cast
4.5 ‘The Ladies’ Entertain "
4.30 Sports results‘Music from the films"

5. 0 Children’s session (‘Kiwi Club,""Rainbow Man-‘Trees in the
Garden’ ’’)

5.45 Dinner music (6,15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):"Four Cameos’; "Summer — Breezes"(King); "Babbling" (McLean); "Fair or

Dark, I. Love Them All" (Stolz); ‘TheSpirit of Youth" (Gilbert); "Austrian Pea-
sant Dances" (arr. Scheneherr); "JoyousVienna" (Meisel); ‘‘Frasquita Serenade"(Lehar); "Frog King’s Parade’ (Kronber-ger); "Kunz Revivals, No. 4°; "JungleJubilee" (Bratton); ‘"‘Tannhauser"’ GrandMarch (Wagner);. "Play, Gipsy, Play"
(Kalman); "1 Once Had a Heart, Margarita"
(Schmitz); "The Liberators’’ (Ancliffe).
6.55 Dominion and district weather re-
ports

7. O .Local news service
7.16 "Irish Humour": Talk by Rev.
A. H. Acheson

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grand Symphony Orchestra,"Land of Smiles" Selection

Lehar
7.39 "The Adventures of Marco
Polo"

7.51 Studio recital by the Lyn
Christies:
"Mighty Lak’ a Rose" Nevin
"Rhythm on the Roam"* Because "’ ,........... d’Hardelot8.6 *ay Mystery of DarringtonHa "

8.21 Harry Horlick and his Orches-
tra,
"The Streets of New York,""Ah, Sweet Mystery of Life"

Herbert
8.27 "Those We Love": A story of
people like us, the Marshalls

8.50 Louis Levy and his Gaumont
British Symphony,"On the Avenue" Selection

8.57 Dominion and district weather
reports, and station notices

9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news9.20 Recital by the Melodeers
Quartet

9.30 DANCE MUSIC11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,
followed by meditation music11.30 CLOSE DOWN

STVA CHRISTCHURCH1200 k.c. 250m.
Op.m. Recordings
QO Music for everyman
O After dinner music
QO Bands on parade
30 Vocal gems from America
QO Featuring Bert Hirsch’s NoveltyOrchestra, and the Lang-Worth HiilBillies
9.30 "Frankenstein" (final episode)9.43 Group music
10.
ait Signal preparation for Air‘orce
10.30 Close down

aS YAR? 940k.c. 319m.
6.50 a.m. Weather report for aviators7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.80 Breakfast session (8.45, NEWSFROM LONDON)
8. 6&6 Morning music
10. 0 Weather report "
10,10-10.30 Devotional service12.0 Lunch music (1.15 pP.m., NEWSFROM LONDON)1.30-2.30 Educational session
3. 0 Afternoon programme"3.30 Classical music4. 0 Recital
4.15 Dance tunes
4.30 Weather report. Variety6. 0 Bren presents "The NurseryRhymes"6.30 Dinner music ;

6.0 "Here’s a Queer Thing!"6.15 Sg FROM LONDON, Topicala
6.45 Addington stock market report6.57 Weather report and station notices7. 0 Revudeville memories
7.10 ‘Vanity Fair’7.24 Gems of musical comedy and light
opera7.45 "The Buccaneers"8.0 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra,"Fantasia On -a Theme by Tallis’'
(Vaughan Williams)

8.16 Steuart Wilson, "Bredon Hill: OnWenlock Edge’ (Vaughan Wil-
liams).

8.22 Philharmonic String Trio, playing"Trio" (Francaix)
8.33 ‘The Masked Masqueraders"
9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news

9.20 Patricia Rossborough (plano)
9.31 These were hits
10. 0 Close down

t Y 790 k.c. 380 m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

6.50 Weather report for aviators7.0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 Breakfast session
weoges*-)8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
10. O Weather report for aviators
10.15 Devotional service
10.50 "Spring and Summer Fashions," by"Lorraine"
11. 0 ‘Potpourri; Serenades"
12. 0 Lunch music (1.15 p.m, NEWS
FROM LONDON)

41. 0 Weather report (including for
aviators)

1.30 Educational session
2.30 Singers and Strings; Musicalcomedy-old and new
3.30 Sports results
Classical music

4. 0 Weather report and special frost
forecast for farmers
4.45 Sports results5.0 Children’s session (Mouth OrganBand and Mr. Stampman)

6.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):"Ball at the Savoy" (Abraham); ° ‘Love MeForever’ (Schertzinger); "Potpourri from

the film ‘Truza’" (Leuz); ‘‘Vals Poetica"’
(Villaneuva); "Mon Reve" (Waldteufel);
"Gipsy Moon" (Borganoff); "Die Lorelei’(Liszt); "A Musical Snuff Box’ (Liadow);
"Paganini" Selection (Lehar); "Souvenir de
Capri’ (Becce) ; "Why" (Schumann); ‘KissSerenade" (Micheli); ‘Master of-My Sout’(Stolz); Songs of: the Rhineland"(Schmidt); "TI Thee" (Grieg);"Indra"
(Lincke),
6.55 Dominion and district weather re-
ports7.0 Local news service7.10 Gardening Talk

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Recorded Orchestral Concert,
featuring Continental com-
posers
Willem Mengelburg and the
Concertgebouw Orchestra,
"Anacreon Overture" cect

"Anacreon’"? (produced 1803)° was oneof Cherubini’s two-act opera-ballets deal-ing with the prince of erratic and bac-
chanalian poets, after whom the workwas named. Anacreon is supposed to have
died’ through being choked by a grape-
stone.
7.44 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),.Songs by Rachmaninoff
7.52 Desire Defauw and the Brus-sels Royal Conservatorium
Orchestra,
"Stenka Razine" .. Glazounov8. 8 The Ural Cossacks Choir,
"The Red Sarafan,"
"Ukrainian Folk Song"

Warlamoff
8.16 Vacliv Talich and the Czech
Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Symphony No. 4 in G Major
Op. ? 88" POORER Rte eee Dvorak8.57 Dominion and district weather
reports and station notices,

9. 0
Bale Nea haewerese.it digest of

9.20 Rafael exit the Czech
Philharmonic Orchestra,"The Moldau" (from "My
Country") . .. Smetana

9.32 Nancy Evans
yy

pat Sn
"Four Songs by de Falla"

9.40 Enrique Arbos and the Madrid
Symphony Orchestra,"Suite Iberia" ............ Albeniz10.0 MUSIC, AND
MELODY11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,followed by meditation music

11.30 Close down

Gl, Y 1140k.c. 263m.
p.m. Tunes for the teatable
Melody and songAfter dinner music" Out of the Silence"
Tunes of the times"‘His Last Plunge"Modern melody and humour, with
"Rhythm all the Time" at 9.30
Light recitalists, featuring Alfredo
Campoli (violin), Webster Booth
(tenor), Edith Lorand and her
Viennese Orchestra

10.30 Close down

Ay INVERCARGILLSPU G 880k.c. 441m.
7. Oa.m. NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30-9.0 Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
11. 0 Recordings
12. 0 Lunch music
1.15 p.m. NEWS FROM LONDON1.30-2.30 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session: Juvenile arte
ists; Mr. Announcer and Cousin
Anne

=r Dance music by English orchestras6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 NEWS FROM LONDON and topicaltalk
6.45 " Mittens "7.0 After dinner music
7.30 Fun and frolic
8. 0 Relay from Civic Theatre of Come
munity Sing and Variety Concert8.57 Dominion and district weather re-
ports and station notices9.0 NBS newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news

8.20 Resumption of concert
10. 0 Close down
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These programmes are correct as we to
press, Any last-minute alterations be
announced over the ais,
All programmes in this issue are

ane conesto The an and may not reprintedwithout permissi

LOTTE LEHMANN (soprano), whovisited New Zealand in 1938, will beheard in the evening programme from1YA on Friday, October 18
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